
 
 

Companies producing RPP Certified Peat 
 

company contact person e-mail 

   

Greenyard Horticulture Rik Penninck rik.penninck@greenyardhorticulture.com 

Griendtsveen AG Johan van Schie johanvanschie@griendtsveen.de 

Horticoop Ronald Keijzer R.Keijzer@Horticoop.nl 

Klasmann-Deilmann Andre Schoebe Andre.Schoebe@klasmann-deilmann.com 

Kudras Energija SIA Klaus Döring kdoering@strenge.com 

Moorkultur Ramsloh Silke Kumar kumar.mokura@ewetel.net 

Nevema - AS Torf                   Mikk Sarv mikksarv@astorf.ee 

Torf und humus Gnarrenburg 
and Torf und Humus Uchte 

Manfred Bischoff manfred.bischoff@compo.de 

EUFLOR GmbH 
 

Ludger Pott     or 
Alexander Workert  

lpott@stender.de 
aworkert@stender.de 

AS Kraver  Elar Abram elar.abram@kraver.ee 

   

Hasselfors Garden AB Sofia Ekmark Sofia.Ekmark@hasselforsgarden.se 
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